

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Transportation Committee

Wednesday, March 4, 2020

10:00 AM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

121-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Port Control to lease certain warehouse space on City Dock 32 located at 101 Erieside Avenue for storage purposes to The Cleveland Browns Stadium Company LLC, for a term of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 121-2020-Leasing City warehouse property on Dock 32 to Cleveland Browns

193-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease by Way of Concession to operate, manage, and secure the transient marina, commonly known as the Rock and Dock Marina located at North Coast Harbor, associated support facility, concessions, and equipment rental programs, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of five years, with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by additional legislative authority; and authority to enter into related agreements for the installation

of communication lines.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Phyllis E. Cleveland, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: 193-2020-LBWOC for marina management at inner harbor

260-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Port Control to employ one or more professional consultants to provide general planning, engineering, and design services for downtown lakefront properties managed by the Department of Port Control, on an as-needed basis, for a period of one year, executed by December 31, 2021, with three one-year options to renew, the second of

which requires additional legislative authority.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 260-2020-Prof Serv general engineering for lakefront properties - PC

262-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the purchase by one or more contracts of one AF1 EVO cold air blower, for the Division of Cleveland Hopkins International Airport,

Department of Port Control.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 262-2020-Std K for cold air blower for CHIA

(END)